
Company Last Name First Name Position Address Line 1 City Zip / Postal Code Telephone Fax Mobile Email Address Farm Name
Farm 

Number

Farm 

Portion

Almeida A 6 Second Station Avenue Postmasburg 8420 (071) 239-3542

du Toit Botha Landowner (082) 826-2353 (082) 826-2353 jacotheun@hotmail.co.za Dyasons Klip 454 12

Hanekom Nico Land Owner PO Box 62 Ses Brugge 8808 (054) 491-3024 (082) 670-5154 nicohanekom@isat.co.za Klip Punt 452 1

Lombard A 2 Loerie Singel Loeriesfontein 8185 (073) 075-4080

Potgieter Dries Manager 41a Main Street Keimoes 8860 (054) 461-1232

Raath (Jnr) A (082) 566-9956 raatha@eskom.co.za

Theunissen Jaco Landowner (Management) 8805 admin@dkfarm.co.za Dysons Klip

Thuynsma Franciscus Sebastian Landowner (054) 491-1390 (072) 677-7922 Farm 636

Witbooi Wilfred 86 Mozard Street Upington (082) 580-4284 karen.cat.j@live.com

!Khi CSP South Africa Smit Ian (086) 607-9286 (082) 455-2323 ian@ilenergysa.com McTaggarts Camp 453 3

8 SA Infantry Battalion . . (054) 337-4300 8saiupt@gmaill.com

African Farmers Association of South Africa Mahlati Vuyo President G10 Agricultural Research Council-APIDoornkloof 391-JR Centurion (012) 943-7290 info@afasa.org.za

Allepad & Vaaldoorn Boerdery CC van Schalkwyk Piet Landowner Upington (054) 332-3568 (054) 332-3568 (083) 285-1519 Pietallepad@lantic.net strydam_boerdery@lantic.netFarm (Rooipunt) 617 Remainder
Tenant Klip Kraal 451 Remainder

Bakwena Ba Mogopa Traditional Authority Mane A Secretary (073) 138-2577 lesegomane@hotmail.com

Birdlife South Africa Ralston-Paton Samantha Birds and Renewable Energy Manager Private Bag X7 Claremont 7735 (011) 789-1122 (011) 789-5188 energy@birdlife.org.za

Birdlife South Africa Smit Hanneline PO Box 515, Randburg, 2125 239 Barkston Drive Blairgowrie 2194 (011) 789-1122 (011) 789-5188 conservation@birdlife.org.za

Landowner PO Box 53 Kanoneiland Farm 450 Remainder

Farm 449 Remainder

Farm 448 Remainder

Blue Dot Properties 567 (Pty) Ltd Theron Francois Manager PO Box 53 Kanoneiland 8806 (054)491-9330 (054) 491-9352 (082) 890-2029 fjtheron@mighty.co.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Coetzee Suzzelle Personal Assistant: Municipal Manager Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 suzzelle.coetzee@dkm.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality du Plessis Jeremy Town Planner Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 townplanner@kharahais.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Fourie Bernard Manager: Legal Services Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 snrregsdienste@kharahais.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Geldenhuys G Senior Manager Town Planning & Building ControlMarket Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 headtownplan@dkm.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Juries Ivan Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 (072) 592-4034 willem.juries@dkm.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Koloi LA Mayor Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 mayorsec@kharahais.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Maasdorp Bosman Ward Councillor: Ward 11 Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 (076) 662-3722

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Maasdorp Maria Councillor Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 (072) 666-6237 magtelien.olyn@dkm.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Makatong Klasie Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Malgas Cerise Secretary to the Speaker Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 mayor.councilsupport@kharahais.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Marais Jean Assistant: Speaker's Office Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 jean.marais@dkm.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Ngxanga Dalixolo Eric Municipal Manager Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 (072) 566-6032 d.ngxanga@vodamail.co.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Ntoba Ellias Municipal Manager Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 Elias.Ntoba@dkm.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Saal Katriena Secretary to the Mayor Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 mayorsect@kharahais.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Segede Michael Honorable Speaker Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 mayor.councilsupport@kharahais.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Local Municipality Snyders Abraham Director Market Street Upington 8800 (054) 338-7001 (054) 337-2888 (076) 693-9626 abraham.snyders@dkm.gov.za

Dawid Kruiper Public Library Engelbrecht Ina Librarian c.o Mark & Mutual Streets Upington (054) 337-7166

Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries Buthelezi Thoko Administration Clerk: National Office Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 (012) 319-7634 thokob@daff.gov.za

Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries Mans Jacoline Chief Forester:  NFA Regulation PO Box 2782 Upington 8800 (012) 319-7634 (054) 334-0030 (082) 808-2737 jacolinema@daff.gov.za

Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries Marubini Mashudu Delegate to the Minister (Act 70 of 1970) Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 (012) 319-7634 (054) 334-0030 (073) 195-7000 mashuduma@daff.gov.za

Department of Energy Masipa Pheladi Acting Project Manager: Renewable Energy InitiativesPrivate Bag X96 Pretoria 0001 (012) 406-7650 (012) 323-5819 Pheladi.Masipa@energy.gov.za

Department of Energy Qase Nomawethu Director 192 Visagie Street Corner Paul Kruger & Visagie StreetCorner Paul Kruger & Visagie St Pretoria 2 (012) 406-7650 (012) 323-5819 nomawethu.qase@energy.gov.za

Department of Mineral Resources Mabaso Sunday Regional Manager Mineralia Building Cnr De Korte & De Beer St Braamfontein 2017 (053) 807-1700 (053) 830-0827 (082) 461-4251 sunday.mabaso@dmr.gov.za

Department of Public Works Abrahams Carmen Unit: State Land Old Magistrates Court 21-23 Market Square Kimberley 8301 (053) 838-5287 (053) 833-1153 (082) 066-6193 carmen.abrahams@dpw.gov.za

Department of Rural Development and Land Reform Sehularo Lorato Communication Officer Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 Kimberely 8300 (012) 312-9490 (012) 323-6072 LSehularo@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Ackerman Pieter Chief Landscape Architect 28 Central Road Beaconsfield Kimberley 8300 (053) 830-8800 (053) 831-4534 (082) 807-3512 AckermanP@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Cloete S.C. Lower Orange Water Management Area Private Bag X5912 Upington 8800 (054) 338 8800 (054) 334-0205 cloetes@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Hlengani Alexia 28 Central Road Beaconsfield Kimberley 8300 (053) 830-8800 (053) 831-4534 (082) 819-4689 HlenganiA@dws.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Matukane A Chief Director 28 Central Road Beaconsfield Kimberley 8300 (053) 830-8800 (053) 831-4534 MatukaneA@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation Mazwi Nosie Civil Engineer 28 Central Road Beaconsfield Kimberley 8300 (053) 830-8800 (053) 831-4534 MazwiR@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water and Sanitation: Lower Orange 

WMA

Streuders J.B. (Acting) Provincial Head: Northern Cape Private Bag X5912 Upington 8800 (054) 338 8800 (054) 334-0205 streuderj@dws.gov.za

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Geeringh John (011) 516-7233 (086) 661-4064 (083) 632-7663 john.geeringh@eskom.co.lza

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd Henning Wimpie (011) 800-2962 (078) 459-4951 (078) 459-4951 wimpie.henning@eskom.co.za

Eskom Holdings SOC Ltd van Gensen Andrea Environmental Manager PO Box 356 Bloemfontein 9301 (053) 830-5775 (082) 482-7579 vgenseal@eskom.co.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Beukes Sampie Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (073) 200-9660 sampiebeukes@garib.co.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Clarke Meyer Director: Technical Services Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (082) 578-0860 clarkem@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Coetzee Suzanna Librarian Assistant PO Box 8 Keimoes 8860 (063) 246-8555 (054) 431-6301 (084) 538-4380 keimoeslib@ncpg.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality De Jager Yolandy Town Planning Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 dejagery@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality De Waal Isaak Municipal Manager Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 mm@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Green Maria Assistant Librarian Main Road Keimoes 8870 (073) 677-0078 annamariegreen14@gamil.com

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Links Mario Director Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (066) 385 2806 mariolinksb@yahoo.com

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Maasdorp Graham Assistant - Electro Technical Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (082) 468-0084 maasdorp@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Mackay Johny Acting Director Technical Services Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 mackayj@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Matthys Pieter Office Manager Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (072) 640-3777 matthysp@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Mc Pherson Vivian Town Planner Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (072) 687-0385 mcphersonv@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Minnies Jan Roads Manager Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (076) 780-6083 minniesj@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Moeng Wilhelmina Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (076) 013-9313 moengw@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Neethling R Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Nengome Erasmus Waste Manager Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (083) 410-7641 ngome@mailbox.co.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Olyn J.J. Mayor Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (083) 359-3411 mayor@kaigarib.gov.za

Kai !Garib Local Municipality Swart Willie Kai Garib Local Municipality Main Road Keimoes 8870 (054) 461-6400 (054) 461-6401 (082) 820-2327 swartw@kaigarib.gov.za

Karsten Group Holdings Collett Nicolene Company Secretary (054) 491-9331 (054) 491-9352 (072) 114-1037 nicolenec@karsten.co.za

Ngwao-Boswa Ya Kapa Bokone Timothy Ratha Andrew Heritage Officer: Northern Cape PHRA PO Box 1930 Kimberley 8300 (053) 831-2537 (053) 833-1435 (079) 036-9294 ratha.timothy@gmail.com   timothy@nbkb.org.za

Northern Cape Department of Co-operative 

Governance

Phete A Regional Manager (Siyanda) JS du Plooy Building 9 Cecil Sussman Road Kimberley 8301 (053) 830-9422 (072) 947-0080 aphete@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Department of Environment & Nature 

Conservation

Abrahams Les Environmental Empowerment Services Metlife Towers Building 4th Floor c/o Market Square & Stead St Kimberley 8301 (053) 807-7305 (053) 807-7367 labrahams@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Department of Environment & Nature 

Conservation

van Heerden Denver Head of Department Metlife Towers Building 4th Floor c/o Market Square & Stead St Kimberley 8301 (053) 807-7305 (053) 807-7367

Northern Cape Department of Roads and Public Works Nogwili Kholikile Head of Department 9-11 Stokroos Street Squarehill Park Kimberley 8301 (053) 838-2109 (086) 617-6108 lucindavanwyk@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Department of Roads and Public Works Palm Ruth Chief Director: Roads 9-11 Stokroos Street Squarehill Park Kimberley 8301 (053) 838-2109 (086) 617-6108

Northern Cape Dept of Environment & Nature 

Conservation

Fisher Bryan Director: Environmental Quality ManagementPrivate Bag X6010 Kimberley 8300 (053) 807-7431 (083) 270-8323 BFisher@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Dept of Environment & Nature 

Conservation

Moleko Dineo Assistant Director: Impact Management Private Bag X6010 Kimberley 8300 dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Dept of Environment & Nature 

Conservation

Kgosi Dineo Private Bag 6120 Kimberley 8300 (053) 807-7443 (082) 525-3332 dkgosi@ncpg.gov.za 

Northern Cape Dept of Environment & Nature 

Conservation

Riba Ordain Environmental Manager: Impact Management (060) 991-4817 oriba.denc@gmail.com tmakaudi@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Economic Development Agency Mbobo Babalwa Deputy Director: Renewable Energy mbobobc@gmail.com

Savannah Environmental Maroga Reuben Environmental  Consultant Unit 10, Bld 2, 5 Woodlands Drive Office ParkCnr. Woodlands Dr & Western Service RdWoodmead 2191 (011) 656-3237 (086) 684-0547 reuben@savannahsa.com

South African Civil Aviation Authority Stroh Lizell Obstacle Specialist Private Bag X 73 Midrand 1682 (011) 545-1232 (011) 545-1282 (083) 461-6660 strohl@caa.co.za

South African National Parks Novellie Peter Senior General Manager 643 Leyds Street Muckleneuk Pretoria 1 (012) 426-5066 (082) 908-2858 peter.novellie@sanparks.org

South African National Roads Agency Limited Abrahams Nicole Environmental Coordinator: Western Region1 Havenga Street Oakdale Bellville 7530 (021) 957-4602 (021) 910-1699 Abrahamsn@nra.co.za

South African National Roads Agency Limited Botha Victoria Environmentalist (012) 343-2832 (073) 871-7551 botav@nra.co.za

piet@karsten.co.za nicolene@karsten.co.za(082) 550-4272

APPENDIX C1:  I&AP Database
McTAGGARTS PV3, NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCE

(Alphabetically according to Organisation)

Blue Dot Properties 567 (Pty) Ltd Karsten Piet 8806 (054) 491-9330 (054) 491-9352
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South African National Roads Agency Limited Runkel Colene Statutory Control: Western Region 1 Havenga Street Oakdale Bellville 7530 (021) 957-4602 (021) 910-1699 runkelc@nra.co.za

South African National Roads Agency Limited van der Walt JC Regional Manager: Western Region 1 Havenga Street Oakdale Bellville 7530 (021) 957-4602 (021) 910-1699 lemmetjiesc@nra.org.za

South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO) Sethole Busang Spectrum and Telecommunications Analyst (011) 442-2434 bsethole@ska.ac.za

South African Radio Astronomy Observatory (SARAO) Tiplady Adrian South African SKA Site Bid Manager 1st Floor 17 Baker Street Rosebank 2196 (011) 442-2434 (072) 372-0134 atiplady@ska.ac.za

Spar Van der Kolff Heindrich Manager 100 Main Road Keimoes 8860 (054) 461-1100 heindrich.spar@gmail.com

Telkom SA SOC Ltd Shaw Leonard 178 Madiba Street Pretoria 0002 (012) 311-2012 (012) 311-1686 (081) 428-6729 shawls@telkom.co.za

Transnet Harmse Annelize Chief Admin Official: Western Region 11 Girton Road Parktown 2193 (011) 583-0244 Annelize.Harmse@transnet.net

Transnet: Freight Rail Killian Geraldine PO Box 72501 Parkview 2122 (011) 583-0251 geraldine.kilian@transnet.net

Transnet: Freight Rail Mhlanga Khethelo khethelo.mhlanga@transnet.net

Transnet: Freight Rail & Communications Maloma Tshepo Chief Engineer PO Box 72501 Parkview 2122 (011) 308-3001 (011) 308 2635

Wildlife & Environment Society of South Africa (WESSA) Anderson Tania Conservation Officer 18 Blackwood Street Bryanston X3 Bryanston 2191 spothil@gmail.com

Zelpy 2418 (Pty) Ltd Louw Susanna Petronella Plot 452 Klippunt Upington 8801 (072) 266-2236 spdlouw@gmail.com Tungsten Lodge 638
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